
NAME SEED WINS LOSSES

1 STEVEN BORGES 8 7 1

2 Tom Clauson 2 3 2

(Eliminated after Semi-Finals)

3 Kevin Raymond 16 6 2

(Eliminated after Quarter-Finals)

4 Ed Evans 1 2 2

Jim Mulvihill 4 2 2

(Eliminated after Round 6)

6 Dennis Adamo 21 4 2

Erik Pellett 6 2 2

Talia Colucci 3 1 2

(Eliminated after Round 5)

9 Andrew Vincent 11 3 2

Arianna Bordeleau 12 3 2

Joel Lempicki 5 1 2

Phil Clough 7 1 2

(Eliminated after Round 4)

13 Kyle Holton 9 2 2

Don Chakoian Jr. 15 2 2

Lenny Bessette 18 2 2

Al Jackson 23 2 2

(Eliminated after Round 3)

17 Al Marcus 13 1 2

Scott MacLaughlin Sr. 14 1 2

Lori Sullivan 22 1 2

Sal Nasisi 24 1 2

(Eliminated after Round 2)

21 Jayce Napolitano 10 0 2

Michael Ferris 17 0 2

Jay Pacheco 19 0 2

Al Carvalho Jr. 20 0 2

25 (Alternate) Julie Alves 25 0 0

26 Craig Holzinger 26 0 0

27 Dave Ritchotte 27 0 0

28 Leo Banner 28 0 0

29 Andrew Mello 29 0 0

30 Rafael Burgos 30 0 0

OFFICIAL RESULTS -- 2020-2021 RIDBPA TOURNAMENT SERIES FINALS

Held at TOWN HALL LANES -- August 27, 28 & 29, 2021

95 Entries -- $35.00 Per Entry

STEVEN BORGES WINS THE 2020-2021 RIDBPA TOURNAMENT SERIES FINALS CHAMPIONSHIP.

1.  Steven Borges $2280.00

2.  Tom Clauson $1000.00

THE 2020-2021 TOURNAMENT SERIES SEASON HAS ENDED.  A TOTAL OF 162 BOWLERS (35 WOMEN AND 127 MEN) 

PARTICIPATED IN THIS YEAR'S SERIES.  A TOTAL OF 72 BOWLERS SHARED IN THE $22,990.50  IN PRIZE MONEY

THAT WAS WON THIS SEASON.  THE FOLLOWING BOWLERS ARE THIS SEASON'S TOP 10 MONEY WINNERS:



QUALIFYING ROUND RESULTS:

BOWLER AVG. SCORE HCP TOTAL

1 Ed Evans 126 740 136 876

2 Tom Clauson 137 778 92 870

3 Talia Colucci 104 638 224 862

4 Jim Mulvihill 136 761 96 857

5 Joel Lempicki 125 716 140 856

6 Erik Pellett 139 771 84 855

7 Phil Clough 140 771 80 851

8 Steven Borges 134 744 104 848

9 Kyle Holton 126 704 136 840

10 Jayce Napolitano 136 738 96 834

11 Andrew Vincent 118 661 168 829

12 Arianna Bordeleau 105 606 220 826

13 Al Marcus 125 685 140 825

14 Scott 125 685 140 825

15 Don Chakoian Jr. 125 684 140 824

16 Kevin Raymond 116 641 176 817

17 Michael Ferris 126 678 136 814

18 Lenny Bessette 128 683 128 811

19 Jay Pacheco 139 725 84 809

20 Al Carvalho Jr. 137 717 92 809

21 Dennis Adamo 119 642 164 806

22 Lori Sullivan 101 570 236 806

23 Al Jackson 116 630 176 806

24 Sal Nasisi 135 704 100 804

25 Julie Alves 126 665 136 801

26 Craig Holzinger 122 649 152 801

27 Dave Ritchotte 112 608 192 800

28 Leo Banner 118 630 168 798

29 Andrew Mello 121 640 156 796

30 Rafael Burgos 118 628 168 796

31 Joey Bonang 118 627 168 795

32 Kristy Banner 99 550 244 794

33 Rob Levesque 134 690 104 794

34 Charles Craw 131 676 116 792

35 Mike Roy 112 599 192 791

36 Stephanie Spodek 94 527 264 791

37 Alan L'Esperance 129 666 124 790

38 Diane Silvia 126 653 136 789

39 Will Rigney 141 713 76 789

40 Rob Waterman 119 624 164 788

41 Matt Flynn 119 624 164 788

42 Stacy Nasisi 119 622 164 786

43 Pam Zoraian 119 621 164 785

MacLaughlin Sr.

2.  Tom Clauson $1000.00

3.  Phil Clough $  910.00

4.  Brendan O'Dowd $  692.50

5.  Joel Lempicki $  670.00

6.  Jim Mulvihill $  650.00

7.   Bob Catlow $  628.00

8.   Jay Pacheco $  570.00

9.   Steve Mollicone Jr. $  550.00

10.  Preston Simpkins $  547.50



44 Chris Reynolds 117 610 172 782

45 Ken Rego 119 616 164 780

46 Jason McKenzie 124 636 144 780

47 Alicyn Mollicone 124 634 144 778

48 Dave Campopiano 118 609 168 777

49 Manny Bento 118 609 168 777

50 Jared Ruzzano 121 621 156 777

51 Zach Naumann 129 653 124 777

52 Paula Fletcher 123 629 148 777

53 Mike Smith 125 636 140 776

54 Drew Gensicki 125 633 140 773

55 Josh Cullen 134 668 104 772

56 Mia Femino 118 603 168 771

57 Pat Ruffo III 126 633 136 769

58 Chris Kerr 120 609 160 769

59 James McBride 121 612 156 768

60 Mike Caro 123 619 148 767

61 Shellie Napolitano 111 571 196 767

62 Christine Walaska 111 570 196 766

63 Preston Simpkins 135 665 100 765

64 Joey Oliver 125 620 140 760

65 Andy Louth 124 616 144 760

66 Mike Ware 129 632 124 756

67 Rick Buchanan 107 544 212 756

68 Bob Catlow 138 666 88 754

69 Keith Theroux 100 513 240 753

70 Adrienne Tipple 87 461 292 753

71 Mark Parker Jr. 137 659 92 751

72 Mariano Nasisi 109 545 204 749

73 Kyle Walmsley 126 612 136 748

74 Marcus Muratore 139 664 84 748

75 Jessica Caro 99 503 244 747

76 Roy Sylvander 104 521 224 745

77 Jocelyn Joaquim 105 524 220 744

78 Eric Briggs 122 591 152 743

79 Mike Caplette Sr. 137 650 92 742

80 Bill Maruzo Jr. 106 524 216 740

81 Amy Medeiros 102 506 232 738

82 Paul Levesque 125 594 140 734

83 Steve Mollicone Jr. 134 629 104 733

84 Toni Berthelette 118 565 168 733

85 Al Asprinio 121 577 156 733

86 Brendan O'Dowd 132 618 112 730

87 Eric Barnes 133 621 108 729

88 James Massey 104 502 224 726

89 Matt Robertson 116 549 176 725

90 Brandin Tipple 127 591 132 723

91 Steve Morro 123 572 148 720

92 Dennis Durand 125 579 140 719



93 Chris Louth 138 621 88 709

94 Leo Monteiro 140 626 80 706

95 Russell Barber 95 444 260 704

(x) - High Single Pool Entry (y) - Scratch Pool Entry (z) - Doubles Pool Entry

These pools were conducted during the Qualifying Round of this tournament.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (90 Entries @ $2.00 = $180.00)

SCRATCH HANDICAPPED

1.  Phil Clough $30.00 1.  Andrew Mello 181+31=212

2.  Jay Pacheco $24.00 2.  Rob Waterman 179+32=211

3.  Al Carvalho Jr. $20.00 3.  Stacy Nasisi 171+32=203

4.  Tom Clauson $16.00 4.  Michael Ferris 171+27=198

     Kyle Holton 171+27=198

     Ed Evans 171+27=198

SCRATCH POOL (43 Entries @ $5.00 = $215.00)

1.  Tom Clauson $107.50 

2.  Erik Pellett $43.00 

     Phil Clough $43.00 

4.  Jim Mulvihill $21.50 

DOUBLES POOL (43 Entries @ $6.00 = $258.00)

1.  Dennis Adamo (160+153+137=450) / Don Chakoian Jr. (159+144+131=434) 884+134=1018

2.  Jim Mulvihill (168+162+154=484) / Diane Silvia (151+149+136=436) 921+  91=1011

3.  Andrew Mello (181+140+111=432) / Jay Pacheco (186+151+139=476) 908+  96=1004

INCOME:

Tournament Series Entries  (2019-2020) $1,996.00

$4,344.00

$3,325.00

$9,665.00

EXPENSES:

Lineage -- Qualifying Round 95 Entries @ $15.00 = $1,425.00

Lineage -- Match Play Finals 92 Games @ $3.00 = $276.00

TOTAL INCOME =

771

761

FINANCIAL 

REPORT: 499 Entries @ $4.00 =

Tournament Series Entries  (2020-2021) 1086 Entries @ $4.00 =

Finals Entry Fees 95  Entries @ $35.00  =

197

186

176

175

778

771

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING HIGHEST GAME(S) OVER AVERAGE.

50/50 RAFFLE -- RIDBA FUNDRAISER -- $486.00 Total Collected;  $243.00 to RIDBA

$100.00  - Will Rigney     /     $70.00  - Leo Banner     /     $45.00  - Rick Buchanan     /     $28.00  - Norm Tipple



Director's Fee 95 Entries @ $2.50 = $237.50

Director's Expenses 95 Entries @ $3.00 = $285.00

TOTAL EXPENSES = $2,223.50

PRIZE FUND:

MATCH PLAY RESULTS (DOUBLE ELIMINATION)

$9,665.00  -  $2,223.50  =  $7,441.50









TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS:  AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN
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OFFICIAL RESULTS -- 2020-2021 RIDBPA TOURNAMENT SERIES FINALS

Held at TOWN HALL LANES -- August 27, 28 & 29, 2021

95 Entries -- $35.00 Per Entry

STEVEN BORGES WINS THE 2020-2021 RIDBPA TOURNAMENT SERIES FINALS CHAMPIONSHIP.

2021 TOURNAMENT SERIES SEASON HAS ENDED.  A TOTAL OF 162 BOWLERS (35 WOMEN AND 127 MEN) 

PARTICIPATED IN THIS YEAR'S SERIES.  A TOTAL OF 72 BOWLERS SHARED IN THE $22,990.50  IN PRIZE MONEY
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(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

$30.00

$24.00

$20.00

$5.33

$5.33

$5.33

$130.00

$76.00

$52.00

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING HIGHEST GAME(S) OVER AVERAGE.

Norm Tipple












